# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM356636

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type               |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Bradley A. Locke |          | 09/24/2015     | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Ministry Brands, LLC                |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 14488 Old Stage Road                |  |
| City:           | Lenoir City                         |  |
| State/Country:  | TENNESSEE                           |  |
| Postal Code:    | 37772                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3789911 | EGIVE     |
| Registration Number: | 3014206 | EGIVE     |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: mbradford@luedeka.com

Michael J. Bradford **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 71346.M1 71346.M2     |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Michael J. Bradford   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Michael J. Bradford/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/29/2015            |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=71346M1-20150924-Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005632 FRAME: 0265

900339103

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BRADLEY A. LOCKE, an individual resident of Missouri, having his principal residence at 1365 Clarkson Pines Ln, Ellisville, Missouri 63011, does hereby assign and transfer to MINISTRY BRANDS, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 14488 Old Stage Road, Lenoir City, Tennessee 37772, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following marks (the "Trademarks") and the U.S. Registrations therefore:

| Reg. No.  | Word Mark | Sorvices  |
|-----------|-----------|---|
| 3,789,911 | EGIVE     | For electronic payment services, namely, collecting, managing and dispersing donations. |
| 3,014,206 | EGIVE     | For electronic payment services, namely, collecting, managing and dispersing donations. |

including all rights of action, including all rights in the Trademarks arising by Federal registration and common law, including all rights in logos, scripts, and trade dress associated with the Trademarks, along with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

BRADLEY A. LOCKE, Individually

Date: 🤼

September 24,2015

**RECORDED: 09/29/2015**